502124972 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy M. Gorsuch	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slate River LLC	
Street Address:	6613 West Mill Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53218	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7861987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2655.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Newholm

Total Attachments: 1 source=00557699#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029278 FRAME: 0653 CH \$40 00 7861

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Timothy M. Gorsuch, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Slate River, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my inventions entitled "Bow Support" as described in U.S. Patent No. 6,059,240, issued May 9, 2000, and U.S. Patent No. 7,861,987, issued January 4, 2011, entitled "Hunting Accessory Holding Devices", and in any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto. The assignment of my full interest in these two patents includes the right to sue for infringement including past infringement of either patent.

Signed_scaled and delivered this
Timothy M. Gorsuch
STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF MINIMAGKEE WAUKESHA
Personally came before me this day of, 2012 the above named Timothy M. Gorsuch personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Project Colombia
My Commission Explites MARCH COMMISSION
[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 029278 FRAME: 0654